

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Nov 30, 2015, 1:34 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 92491-1

E CP
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 33232-2-III
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NINA FIREY,

Petitioner,

v.

NICOLASSA OROZCO, *et al.*,

Defendants,

TAMMIE MYERS, *et al.*,

Respondents.

RESPONDENT CROWN MOBILE HOMES SET-UP/SVC'S
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

PETERSON RUSSELL KELLY PLLC
Michael S. DeLeo, WSBA # 22037
Attorney for Respondents Lyon d/b/a
Crown Mobile Homes Set-Up/SVC
10900 NE Fourth Street, Suite 1850
Bellevue, WA 98004-8341
Phone: 425-462-4700

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENTS.....1

II. CITATION TO COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....1

III. CROWN MOBILE’S RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 1. Events leading to the lawsuit.....1

 2. Ms. Firey’s lawsuit and the decisions below.....2

IV. ARGUMENT AGAINST GRANTING REVIEW.....5

 1. Overview.....5

 2. Summary Judgment for Crown Mobile on the breach of contract claim was proper, because Ms. Firey offered no admissible evidence to create a genuine issue of fact about any defects in Crown Mobile’s work.....6

 3. Summary Judgment was also proper on Ms. Firey’s unjust enrichment claim.....8

V. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. Asbestos Corp.</i> , 138 Wn. App. 564, 581, 157 P.3d 406 (2007)	7
<i>Hash v. Children's Orthopedic Hosp. & Med. Ctr.</i> , 49 Wn. App. 130, 135, 741 P.2d 584 (1987), <i>aff'd</i> , 110 Wn.2d 912,757 P.2d 507 (1988).....	7
<i>J.N v. Bellingham Sch. Dist. No. 501</i> , 74 Wn. App. 49, 60-61,871 P.2d 1106 (1994).....	7
<i>John Doe v. Puget Sound Blood Ctr.</i> , 117 Wn.2d 772, 787, 819 P.2d 370 (1991).....	8
<i>Mastaba, Inc. v. Lamb Weston Sales, Inc.</i> , 23 F. Supp. 3d 1283, 1295-96 (E.D. Wash. 2014)	5, 9
<i>Miller v. Likins</i> , 109 Wn. App. 140, 149, 34 P.3d 835 (2001)	7
<i>State v. Korum</i> , 157 Wn.2d 614, 625, 141 P.3d 13, 19 (2006)	9
<i>Young v. Young</i> , 164 Wn.2d 477, 484, 191 P.3d 1258 (2008)	9

Rules

ER 701	4
ER 703	4
RAP 13.4(b)	5, 6, 8, 10
RAP 13.4(c)(5).....	9
RAP 13.7(b).....	9
